
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000308-2024 

Contract

Bikeability Training 2024

Wakefield Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000308

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fb43  

Published 5 January 2024, 10:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield Council 

Wakefield One, Burton street  

Wakefield 

WF1 2EB

Contact

Jonathan Carr

Email

jonathancarr@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1924302144

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000308-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000308-2024
mailto:jonathancarr@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

National registration number

171 3131 04

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104123

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wakefield.gov.uk/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104123


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bikeability Training 2024

Reference number

75882

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80330000 - Safety education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wakefield Council is inviting tenders for the provision of Bikeability Core modules, Level 1
and 2 combined training.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,199,800

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80100000 - Primary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wakefield Council is inviting tenders for the provision of Bikeability Core modules, Level 1
and 2 combined training. Should the funding become available, the delivery of Bikeability
Level 3 Training and Balance and Learn To training may be required. The delivery totals of
Level 3 Training and Bikeability Plus modules such as Balance and Learn To training will be
outlined following the same process outlined for Level 1 and 2.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery Methodology / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Health and Safety / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Safeguarding / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Business Continuity Response / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026647

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Bikeability Training 2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/026647-2023


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cycle North

Cycle North c/o Heart, Bennett, Bennett Road

Leeds

LS6 3HN

Email

info@cyclenorth.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7504282133

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

311 5298 26

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,199,800

mailto:info@cyclenorth.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield One,PO Box 700, Burton Street

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield One, PO Box 700, Burton Street

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk
mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield One, PO Box 700, Burton Street

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-20T19:00:18+0100
	TCPDF




